
Unit(s): SIDNEY TWP 1190

Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report

The Special Population for this Report is 'Ad Valorem Parcels'

Page: 
DB: 2024 County Board

04/23/2024

02:46 PM

1

<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

  All: Exempt           59              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59125               54              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59070                5              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2023 Asmt      2024 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    4      3,838,700      4,615,800      4,615,800         13,500              0        790,600              0              0          20.24
    59125                3      3,642,500      4,422,800      4,422,800         10,300              0        790,600              0              0          21.42
    59070                1        196,200        193,000        193,000          3,200              0              0              0              0          -1.63
  School District    Count      2023 Asmt      2024 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    35         99,400        108,000        108,000          1,000              0          9,600              0          1,000           8.65
    59125               35         99,400        108,000        108,000          1,000              0          9,600              0          1,000           8.65
  School District    Count      2023 Asmt      2024 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1515    105,718,200    120,598,100    120,589,900      1,180,700     12,012,800      4,039,600      2,066,499         96,129          14.07
    59125             1430     99,520,700    113,501,000    113,492,800      1,180,700     11,268,900      3,883,900      1,937,140         96,129          14.04
    59070               85      6,197,500      7,097,100      7,097,100              0        743,900        155,700        129,359              0          14.52
  School District    Count      2023 Asmt      2024 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        5         35,500         41,100         41,100              0          5,600              0              0              0          15.77
    59125                3         22,400         25,000         25,000              0          2,600              0              0              0          11.61
    59070                2         13,100         16,100         16,100              0          3,000              0              0              0          22.90
  School District    Count      2023 Asmt      2024 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       17      1,439,200      1,435,300      1,435,300         35,400         31,500              0              0              0          -0.27
    59125               17      1,439,200      1,435,300      1,435,300         35,400         31,500              0              0              0          -0.27
  School District    Count      2023 Asmt      2024 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    224     22,490,300     22,229,700     22,229,700        693,500       -495,600        928,500        447,300         27,100          -1.16
    59125              203     20,567,500     20,370,000     20,370,000        693,500       -432,500        928,500        447,300         27,100          -0.96
    59070               21      1,922,800      1,859,700      1,859,700              0        -63,100              0              0              0          -3.28
  School District    Count      2023 Asmt      2024 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125          1745    125,291,700    139,862,100    139,853,900      1,920,900     10,870,500      5,612,600      2,384,440        124,229          11.62
    Exempt              54              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       3      3,642,500      4,422,800      4,422,800         10,300              0        790,600              0              0          21.42
    Com. Personal       35         99,400        108,000        108,000          1,000              0          9,600              0          1,000           8.65
    Residential       1430     99,520,700    113,501,000    113,492,800      1,180,700     11,268,900      3,883,900      1,937,140         96,129          14.04
    Industrial           3         22,400         25,000         25,000              0          2,600              0              0              0          11.61
    Commercial          17      1,439,200      1,435,300      1,435,300         35,400         31,500              0              0              0          -0.27
    Agricultural       203     20,567,500     20,370,000     20,370,000        693,500       -432,500        928,500        447,300         27,100          -0.96
  Property Class     Count      2023 Asmt      2024 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM PUBLIC SCHS

  All: 59070           114      8,329,600      9,165,900      9,165,900          3,200        683,800        155,700        129,359              0          10.04
    Exempt               5              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       1        196,200        193,000        193,000          3,200              0              0              0              0          -1.63
    Residential         85      6,197,500      7,097,100      7,097,100              0        743,900        155,700        129,359              0          14.52
    Industrial           2         13,100         16,100         16,100              0          3,000              0              0              0          22.90
    Agricultural        21      1,922,800      1,859,700      1,859,700              0        -63,100              0              0              0          -3.28
  Property Class     Count      2023 Asmt      2024 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59070   GREENVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS



Unit(s): SIDNEY TWP 1190

Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report

The Special Population for this Report is 'Ad Valorem Parcels'

Page: 
DB: 2024 County Board

04/23/2024

02:46 PM

2

<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

       Exempt           59              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   1,800    133,621,300    149,028,000    149,019,800      1,924,100     11,554,300      5,768,300      2,513,799        124,229          11.52
      Personal          39      3,938,100      4,723,800      4,723,800         14,500              0        800,200              0          1,000          19.95
        Real         1,761    129,683,200    144,304,200    144,296,000      1,909,600     11,554,300      4,968,100      2,513,799        123,229          11.27
  Totals             Count      2023 Asmt      2024 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

  All: Exempt           59              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59125               54              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59070                5              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    4      3,838,700      3,838,700      4,615,800      3,838,700      3,838,700      4,615,800      4,615,800      4,615,800      4,615,800
    59125                3      3,642,500      3,642,500      4,422,800      3,642,500      3,642,500      4,422,800      4,422,800      4,422,800      4,422,800
    59070                1        196,200        196,200        193,000        196,200        196,200        193,000        193,000        193,000        193,000
  School District    Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    35         99,400         99,400        108,000         99,400         99,400        108,000        108,000        108,000        108,000
    59125               35         99,400         99,400        108,000         99,400         99,400        108,000        108,000        108,000        108,000
  School District    Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1515    105,718,200    105,315,500    120,589,900     70,365,231     70,048,973     77,446,509     77,439,974     76,021,245     76,014,710
    59125             1430     99,520,700     99,118,000    113,492,800     66,138,448     65,822,190     72,839,562     72,833,027     71,453,798     71,447,263
    59070               85      6,197,500      6,197,500      7,097,100      4,226,783      4,226,783      4,606,947      4,606,947      4,567,447      4,567,447
  School District    Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        5         35,500         35,500         41,100         23,702         23,702         24,884         24,884         24,884         24,884
    59125                3         22,400         22,400         25,000         18,796         18,796         19,734         19,734         19,734         19,734
    59070                2         13,100         13,100         16,100          4,906          4,906          5,150          5,150          5,150          5,150
  School District    Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       17      1,439,200      1,439,200      1,435,300      1,376,660      1,376,660      1,392,586      1,392,586      1,411,991      1,411,991
    59125               17      1,439,200      1,439,200      1,435,300      1,376,660      1,376,660      1,392,586      1,392,586      1,411,991      1,411,991
  School District    Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    224     22,490,300     22,490,300     22,229,700     10,885,100     10,885,100     11,758,306     11,758,306     11,669,840     11,669,840
    59125              203     20,567,500     20,567,500     20,370,000     10,131,328     10,131,328     10,966,856     10,966,856     10,878,390     10,878,390
    59070               21      1,922,800      1,922,800      1,859,700        753,772        753,772        791,450        791,450        791,450        791,450
  School District    Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125          1745    125,291,700    124,889,000    139,853,900     81,407,132     81,090,874     89,749,538     89,743,003     88,294,713     88,288,178
    Exempt              54              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       3      3,642,500      3,642,500      4,422,800      3,642,500      3,642,500      4,422,800      4,422,800      4,422,800      4,422,800
    Com. Personal       35         99,400         99,400        108,000         99,400         99,400        108,000        108,000        108,000        108,000
    Residential       1430     99,520,700     99,118,000    113,492,800     66,138,448     65,822,190     72,839,562     72,833,027     71,453,798     71,447,263
    Industrial           3         22,400         22,400         25,000         18,796         18,796         19,734         19,734         19,734         19,734
    Commercial          17      1,439,200      1,439,200      1,435,300      1,376,660      1,376,660      1,392,586      1,392,586      1,411,991      1,411,991
    Agricultural       203     20,567,500     20,567,500     20,370,000     10,131,328     10,131,328     10,966,856     10,966,856     10,878,390     10,878,390
  Property Class     Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM PUBLIC SCHS

  All: 59070           114      8,329,600      8,329,600      9,165,900      5,181,661      5,181,661      5,596,547      5,596,547      5,557,047      5,557,047
    Exempt               5              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       1        196,200        196,200        193,000        196,200        196,200        193,000        193,000        193,000        193,000
    Residential         85      6,197,500      6,197,500      7,097,100      4,226,783      4,226,783      4,606,947      4,606,947      4,567,447      4,567,447
    Industrial           2         13,100         13,100         16,100          4,906          4,906          5,150          5,150          5,150          5,150
    Agricultural        21      1,922,800      1,922,800      1,859,700        753,772        753,772        791,450        791,450        791,450        791,450
  Property Class     Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59070   GREENVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

       Exempt           59              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   1,800    133,621,300    133,218,600    149,019,800     86,588,793     86,272,535     95,346,085     95,339,550     93,851,760     93,845,225
      Personal          39      3,938,100      3,938,100      4,723,800      3,938,100      3,938,100      4,723,800      4,723,800      4,723,800      4,723,800
        Real         1,761    129,683,200    129,280,500    144,296,000     82,650,693     82,334,435     90,622,285     90,615,750     89,127,960     89,121,425
  Totals             Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      3,838,700              0      3,838,700              0      3,838,700              0      4,615,800
    59125                0              0      3,642,500              0      3,642,500              0      3,642,500              0      4,422,800
    59070                0              0        196,200              0        196,200              0        196,200              0        193,000
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    35         99,400              0         99,400              0         99,400              0        108,000              0
    59125               35         99,400              0         99,400              0         99,400              0        108,000              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     952     79,866,987     25,851,213     80,443,687     24,871,813     80,443,687     24,871,813     89,201,774     31,388,126
    59125              892     74,733,087     24,787,613     75,196,487     23,921,513     75,196,487     23,921,513     83,310,474     30,182,326
    59070               60      5,133,900      1,063,600      5,247,200        950,300      5,247,200        950,300      5,891,300      1,205,800
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0         35,500              0         35,500              0         35,500              0         41,100
    59125                0              0         22,400              0         22,400              0         22,400              0         25,000
    59070                0              0         13,100              0         13,100              0         13,100              0         16,100
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1        214,400      1,224,800        214,400      1,224,800        214,400      1,224,800        223,500      1,211,800
    59125                1        214,400      1,224,800        214,400      1,224,800        214,400      1,224,800        223,500      1,211,800
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    213     20,902,334      1,587,966     20,902,334      1,587,966     20,902,334      1,587,966     20,997,794      1,231,906
    59125              192     18,979,534      1,587,966     18,979,534      1,587,966     18,979,534      1,587,966     19,138,094      1,231,906
    59070               21      1,922,800              0      1,922,800              0      1,922,800              0      1,859,700              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125         1,121     94,026,421     31,265,279     94,489,821     30,399,179     94,489,821     30,399,179    102,780,068     37,073,832
    Exempt               1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0      3,642,500              0      3,642,500              0      3,642,500              0      4,422,800
    Com. Personal       35         99,400              0         99,400              0         99,400              0        108,000              0
    Residential        892     74,733,087     24,787,613     75,196,487     23,921,513     75,196,487     23,921,513     83,310,474     30,182,326
    Industrial           0              0         22,400              0         22,400              0         22,400              0         25,000
    Commercial           1        214,400      1,224,800        214,400      1,224,800        214,400      1,224,800        223,500      1,211,800
    Agricultural       192     18,979,534      1,587,966     18,979,534      1,587,966     18,979,534      1,587,966     19,138,094      1,231,906
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM PUBLIC SCHS

  All: 59070            81      7,056,700      1,272,900      7,170,000      1,159,600      7,170,000      1,159,600      7,751,000      1,414,900
    Util. Personal       0              0        196,200              0        196,200              0        196,200              0        193,000
    Residential         60      5,133,900      1,063,600      5,247,200        950,300      5,247,200        950,300      5,891,300      1,205,800
    Industrial           0              0         13,100              0         13,100              0         13,100              0         16,100
    Agricultural        21      1,922,800              0      1,922,800              0      1,922,800              0      1,859,700              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59070   GREENVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

       Exempt            1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   1,201    101,083,121     32,538,179    101,659,821     31,558,779    101,659,821     31,558,779    110,531,068     38,488,732
      Personal          35         99,400      3,838,700         99,400      3,838,700         99,400      3,838,700        108,000      4,615,800
        Real         1,166    100,983,721     28,699,479    101,560,421     27,720,079    101,560,421     27,720,079    110,423,068     33,872,932
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG

  All: Exempt            1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59125                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District



Unit(s): SIDNEY TWP 1190

Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report

The Special Population for this Report is 'Ad Valorem Parcels'

Page: 
DB: 2024 County Board

04/23/2024

02:46 PM

7

<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      3,838,700              0      3,838,700              0      3,838,700              0      4,615,800
    59125                0              0      3,642,500              0      3,642,500              0      3,642,500              0      4,422,800
    59070                0              0        196,200              0        196,200              0        196,200              0        193,000
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    35         99,400              0         99,400              0         99,400              0        108,000              0
    59125               35         99,400              0         99,400              0         99,400              0        108,000              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     952     53,611,241     16,753,990     54,099,748     15,949,225     54,099,748     15,949,225     56,999,130     20,440,844
    59125              892     50,041,431     16,097,017     50,416,638     15,405,552     50,416,638     15,405,552     53,104,530     19,728,497
    59070               60      3,569,810        656,973      3,683,110        543,673      3,683,110        543,673      3,894,600        712,347
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0         23,702              0         23,702              0         23,702              0         24,884
    59125                0              0         18,796              0         18,796              0         18,796              0         19,734
    59070                0              0          4,906              0          4,906              0          4,906              0          5,150
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1        214,400      1,162,260        214,400      1,162,260        214,400      1,162,260        223,500      1,169,086
    59125                1        214,400      1,162,260        214,400      1,162,260        214,400      1,162,260        223,500      1,169,086
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    213     10,084,927        800,173     10,084,927        800,173     10,084,927        800,173     11,081,667        676,639
    59125              192      9,331,155        800,173      9,331,155        800,173      9,331,155        800,173     10,290,217        676,639
    59070               21        753,772              0        753,772              0        753,772              0        791,450              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125          1121     59,686,386     21,720,746     60,061,593     21,029,281     60,061,593     21,029,281     63,726,247     26,016,756
    Exempt               1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0      3,642,500              0      3,642,500              0      3,642,500              0      4,422,800
    Com. Personal       35         99,400              0         99,400              0         99,400              0        108,000              0
    Residential        892     50,041,431     16,097,017     50,416,638     15,405,552     50,416,638     15,405,552     53,104,530     19,728,497
    Industrial           0              0         18,796              0         18,796              0         18,796              0         19,734
    Commercial           1        214,400      1,162,260        214,400      1,162,260        214,400      1,162,260        223,500      1,169,086
    Agricultural       192      9,331,155        800,173      9,331,155        800,173      9,331,155        800,173     10,290,217        676,639
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM PUBLIC SCHS

  All: 59070            81      4,323,582        858,079      4,436,882        744,779      4,436,882        744,779      4,686,050        910,497
    Util. Personal       0              0        196,200              0        196,200              0        196,200              0        193,000
    Residential         60      3,569,810        656,973      3,683,110        543,673      3,683,110        543,673      3,894,600        712,347
    Industrial           0              0          4,906              0          4,906              0          4,906              0          5,150
    Agricultural        21        753,772              0        753,772              0        753,772              0        791,450              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59070   GREENVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

       Exempt            1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   1,201     64,009,968     22,578,825     64,498,475     21,774,060     64,498,475     21,774,060     68,412,297     26,927,253
      Personal          35         99,400      3,838,700         99,400      3,838,700         99,400      3,838,700        108,000      4,615,800
        Real         1,166     63,910,568     18,740,125     64,399,075     17,935,360     64,399,075     17,935,360     68,304,297     22,311,453
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG

  All: Exempt            1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59125                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals    >>>>>
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<<<<<    Top 20 Statistics   >>>>>

LEWIS WENDY K TRUST                 has      276,990 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SMITH ALLEN J & DOREEN D            has      283,833 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
STEDMAN JOHN B                      has      294,732 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
WELDER NED CARL TRUST               has      306,018 Taxable Value in 11 Parcel(s)
KORSON REAL ESTATE LLC              has      310,992 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
HILDING TRENT TRUST                 has      313,173 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel(s)
PUTT CHRIS A & KIM D TRUST          has      338,097 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
RICHEY TROY & SHANNA                has      355,845 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FRITZ JOYCE A TRUST                 has      402,431 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO   has      414,800 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
EK LARRY A & JOANNE E TRUST         has      534,643 Taxable Value in 11 Parcel(s)
DEN DULK SCOTT T                    has      642,187 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    4,225,884 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

019-100-015-30              HOLT CURTIS L & CHRISTY R              $     207,741
019-028-018-00              OVERHOLT DAVID JR & ROBIN              $     210,200
019-620-001-00              CORR TIMOTHY B & LINDA S               $     210,795
019-026-012-11              CODLING WILLIMA & CYNTHIA 99% INT      $     212,100
019-003-001-10              HARDY CAROL & HARDY MICHAEL            $     214,208
019-280-007-00              FORD GREG & KELSEY                     $     215,700
019-200-049-01              STEDMAN JOHN B                         $     215,919
019-620-040-11              COOK RICHARD F JR & JANIS M TRUST      $     217,463
019-016-041-10              SIDNEY STATE BANK                      $     220,059
019-004-012-31              DEWITT JEFFERY & GWENDOLINE C          $     223,035
019-033-012-22              WEST MICHIGAN BEAN COMPANY             $     223,500
019-027-018-00              SMITH ALLEN J & DOREEN D               $     235,867
019-009-024-02              KORSON TREE FARMS INC                  $     237,684
019-025-009-00              MADEJCZYK KENNETH B & BOBBIE J         $     243,705
019-480-031-00              GRIFFIN AARON & VALERIE                $     261,900
019-900-030-00              MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO      $     269,300
019-004-010-02              LEWIS WENDY K TRUST                    $     276,990
019-008-003-00              DEN DULK SCOTT T                       $     294,630
019-200-021-00              RICHEY TROY & SHANNA                   $     355,845
019-900-002-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   4,008,000
*****  Top 20 Taxable Values  *****

019-100-015-30              HOLT CURTIS L & CHRISTY R              $     271,800
019-020-012-10              SWITZER ANDREW J & ROXANNE L           $     274,200
019-017-004-00              GRAMMER PAMELA J LE                    $     275,200
019-021-028-00              RASMUSSEN SUE LE &                     $     279,900
019-035-015-32              HERALD TRENT & DIANE                   $     280,500
019-016-001-20              WITTKOPP DONALD & WILBERTA             $     287,800
019-620-073-00              JONES KAREN A TRUST                    $     292,800
019-140-017-00              FABIANO STEPHEN & CYNTHIA TRUSTEES     $     300,300
019-004-010-02              LEWIS WENDY K TRUST                    $     300,900
019-027-018-00              SMITH ALLEN J & DOREEN D               $     304,800
019-033-004-10              BABBITT MAX & JILL                     $     309,300
019-004-021-00              HILTZ LAKE HOUSE TRUST                 $     311,900
019-002-015-10              HARDY JASON A & JERI M                 $     334,400
019-028-017-31              HOLLENBECK BLAKE & SHIRLEY             $     336,400
019-028-018-00              OVERHOLT DAVID JR & ROBIN              $     353,600
019-003-001-10              HARDY CAROL & HARDY MICHAEL            $     355,600
019-008-003-00              DEN DULK SCOTT T                       $     361,000
019-012-007-00              BRAMAN ROBERT M & BETTY LOU            $     366,700
019-200-021-00              RICHEY TROY & SHANNA                   $     375,100
019-900-002-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   4,008,000
*****  Top 20 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 20 Statistics   >>>>>

REESE RANDELL & REESE SCOTT         has             153.72 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
2022 SPLIT TO                       has             157.63 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
RICHMOND DEELYNN K                  has             160.50 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
2017 SPLIT TO                       has             161.87 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
WELDER NED C & LYNNE J TRUST        has             165.99 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
2020 SPLIT/COMBINE TO               has             166.96 Total Acres in 10 Parcel(s)
GRAY WILLIAM D & DANA A             has             175.59 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
ROWE JOSEPH M TRUST                 has             177.15 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
KORSON HOLDINGS LLC                 has             183.56 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
2024 SPLIT TO                       has             184.70 Total Acres in 8 Parcel(s)
HILDING TRENT TRUST                 has             188.14 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
2017 SPLIT/COMBINE TO               has             192.07 Total Acres in 18 Parcel(s)
STEGMEIER FAMILY MUD LK TRUST       has             204.10 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
ENGEL LARRY E & LAURA J TRUST       has             212.80 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
FRITZ JOYCE A TRUST                 has             272.22 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
2021 SPLIT TO                       has             301.00 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
DEN DULK SCOTT T                    has             325.98 Total Acres in 9 Parcel(s)
WELDER NED CARL TRUST               has             371.38 Total Acres in 11 Parcel(s)
KORSON REAL ESTATE LLC              has             376.51 Total Acres in 9 Parcel(s)
EK LARRY A & JOANNE E TRUST         has             515.44 Total Acres in 11 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by Acreage  *****

RICHEY TROY & SHANNA                has      375,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
RICHMOND DEELYNN K                  has      379,000 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
OVERHOLT DAVID JR & ROBIN           has      379,800 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
KORSON HOLDINGS LLC                 has      384,600 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
STEGMEIER FAMILY MUD LK TRUST       has      399,900 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO   has      414,800 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
ROWE WILLIAM P JR TRUST             has      424,100 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
REESE RANDELL & REESE SCOTT         has      425,600 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
ENGEL LARRY E & LAURA J TRUST       has      428,800 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
HOCKSTRA ALAN & MAUREEN K           has      443,400 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
BRAMAN ROBERT M & BETTY LOU         has      473,100 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
PUTT CHRIS A & KIM D TRUST          has      474,600 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
HARDY CAROL & HARDY MICHAEL         has      497,300 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
HILDING TRENT TRUST                 has      624,500 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
WELDER NED CARL TRUST               has      700,100 S.E.V. Value in 11 Parcel(s)
KORSON REAL ESTATE LLC              has      701,000 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
FRITZ JOYCE A TRUST                 has      749,700 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
DEN DULK SCOTT T                    has      885,500 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
EK LARRY A & JOANNE E TRUST         has    1,115,200 S.E.V. Value in 11 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    4,242,100 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

HOCKSTRA ALAN & MAUREEN K           has      237,138 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
KORSON TREE FARMS INC               has      237,684 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FORD GREG & KELSEY                  has      242,700 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
MADEJCZYK KENNETH B & BOBBIE J      has      243,705 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GRIFFIN AARON & VALERIE             has      261,900 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GRAY WILLIAM D & DANA A             has      265,387 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
HARDY CAROL & HARDY MICHAEL         has      265,458 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)


